Engineered Products for Robotic Productivity
Pinnacle Park • 1031 Goodworth Drive • Apex, NC 27539 • Tel:+1 919.772.0115 • Fax:+1 919.772.8259 • www.ati-ia.com
ATI FANUC™-Ready
Force/Torque Sensors
Manual
Document #: 9620-05-D-ATI FANUC-Ready Force Torque Sensors
Manual, F/T Sensor, ATI FANUC-Ready F/T Sensors

Pinnacle Park • 1031 Goodworth Drive • Apex, NC 27539 • Tel:+1 919.772.0115 • Fax:+1 919.772.8259 • www.ati-ia.com
D-8
2.3	 Kit Part Number Format
ATI can provide F/T sensor kits that are configured for a specific robot model. Kits include an F/T
sensor, interface plate, mounting hardware, and cables. The components inside these kits are listed in the
following sections.
The part numbering format for all ATI kits is as follows:
•	 9105-FTKIT-FANUC-BCSIZE-SENSORMODEL-MXX (Axia sensors)
BCSIZE indicates the bolt circle diameter of the robot’s wrist tool flange.
SENSORMODEL and XX indicate the ATI F/T sensor model.
2.4	 Axia80/90 F/T ATI Kits
The kits include these components (refer to Figure 3.1):
Table 2.1—Common Components Included In All Axia80/90 Kits
Item Description P/N
Axia F/T
Sensor
Axia80 or Axia90 F/T Sensor with
RS422 serial communication interface
with Yellow Mode as the default
setting
9105-FTS-FANUC-BCX1-X2-MX3
Axia80/90
F/T Sensor
Cable
Cable that routes from the 8-pin M8
connector on the sensor to the M12
connector on the Axia splitter cable
Cable is included in ATI kit
P/N 9105-CKIT-ZC27-ZC28-44
ATI Axia
Splitter Cable
Cable with (2) branches. One branch
for connecting to the FANUC serial
conversion unit. Another branch is for
connecting to a power supply cable.
The power supply branch terminates
in a field-wireable M12 connector,
compatible with the included power
supply cable. Alternatively, users may
remove this M12 connector for direct
wiring to other, user-provided,
power supplies.
9105-C-ZC28-MS-ZC51-4
Power
Supply Cable
with a built-in
AC adapter.
Plugs in to customer’s wall power
(international plug adapters included)
and provides 24 VDC power to the
M12 connector on the branch of the
Axia splitter cable.
9105-CBL-S-G1-Q5F-WWPS1-1.5
Note:
1.	 X = bolt circle size: indicates the bolt circle diameter of the robot’s wrist tool flange
2.	 X = sensor option: Axia80 or Axia90
3.	 X = model option: M8, M20, or M50
4.	 For all components such as mounting hardware included in this ATI kit, refer to the ATI F/T sensor
manual in Table 2.3.
Manual, F/T Sensor, ATI FANUC-Ready F/T Sensors
Document #9620-05-D-ATI FANUC-Ready Force Torque Sensors-03
Pinnacle Park • 1031 Goodworth Drive • Apex, NC 27539 • Tel:+1 919.772.0115 • Fax:+1 919.772.8259 • www.ati-ia.com
D-9
2.5	 Axia130 F/T ATI Kits
The kits include the following components (refer to Figure 3.2):
Table 2.2—Common Components Included In All Axia130 Kits
Item Description P/N
Axia F/T
Sensor
Axia130 F/T Sensor with RS422 serial
communication interface with Yellow
Mode as the default setting
9105-FTS-FANUC-BCX1-Axia130-MX2
Axia130
F/T Sensor
Cable

Cause:	 The sensor is not a FANUC-Ready compatible sensor.
Solution:	 For FANUC-Ready compatible sensors, refer to the
sensors listed in Section 2.3—Kit Part Number Format.
Only sensors sold in these configurations are guaranteed
to work with FANUC Force Control and FANUC General
Force Sensor Interface.
Cause:	 The sensor is not in Yellow Mode.
Solution:	 If the sensor was purchased as part of an ATI FANUC-
Ready kit, the sensor is shipped in Yellow mode by
default. If it has been switched into Console Mode,
contact ATI support for help; for ATI contact information,
refer to page D-19.
Manual, F/T Sensor, ATI FANUC-Ready F/T Sensors
Document #9620-05-D-ATI FANUC-Ready Force Torque Sensors-03
Pinnacle Park • 1031 Goodworth Drive • Apex, NC 27539 • Tel:+1 919.772.0115 • Fax:+1 919.772.8259 • www.ati-ia.com
D-21
8.	 Specifications
8.1	 F/T Sensor
For specifications of the ATI sensor, refer to the appropriate ATI sensor manual in Table 2.3.
8.2	 Cables
8.2.1	 ATI Axia Splitter Cable (P/N 9105-C-ZC28-MS-ZC51)
Table 8.1—ATI Axia Splitter Cable
Parameter Value
Voltage Rating > 40 V
Current Rating > 0.25 A
IP Rating for M12
Connectors IP67: When the connectors are attached at both ends.
Operating Temperature
Range (Min-Max) -5°C to 70°C
Cable Diameter 6 mm (0.24 in)
Static Bending Radius
(at room temperature) 25 mm (1 in)
Dynamic Bending
Radius
(at room temperature)
50 mm (2 in)
Dynamic Cable Twist
Angle per Unit Length 180°/m or 55°/ft
Note:
1.	 Temperature affects cable flexibility. ATI recommends increasing the minimum dynamic
bending radius for lower temperatures.
2.	 For more information on routing cables, refer to the ATI sensor manual in Table 2.3.
8.2.2	 ATI Power Supply Cable (P/N 9105-CBL-S-G1-Q5F-WWPS1-1.5)
Table 8.2—ATI Power Supply Cable
Parameter Value
Voltage Rating 24 VDC
Current Rating 2.5 A
IP Rating IP20
Operating Temperature
Range (Min-Max) -30°C to 70°C
Manual, F/T Sensor, ATI FANUC-Ready F/T Sensors
Document #9620-05-D-ATI FANUC-Ready Force Torque Sensors-03
Pinnacle Park • 1031 Goodworth Drive • Apex, NC 27539 • Tel:+1 919.772.0115 • Fax:+1 919.772.8259 • www.ati-ia.com
D-22
9.	 Terms and Conditions of Sale
The following Terms and Conditions are a supplement to and include a portion of ATI’s Standard Terms and
Conditions, which are on file at ATI and available upon request.

	2.1.3	Supported Controller Software Version
	2.2	Default Settings In Yellow Mode
	2.3	Kit Part Number Format
	2.4	Axia80/90 F/T ATI Kits
	2.5	Axia130 F/T ATI Kits